## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C.	05/03/2005
Sequel Limited Partnership III	05/03/2005
Vista Ventures Advantage, LP	05/03/2005
Solstice Capital II Limited Partnership	05/03/2005

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StrionAir, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 S. Arthur Avenue	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10721940
Patent Number:	5549735
Patent Number:	5593476

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (720)406-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-406-5300

Email: slangley@hhlaw.com, jcschubert@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stuart T. Langley Address Line 1: 1470 Walnut Street

Suite 200 Address Line 2:

Boulder, COLORADO 80302 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stuart T. Langley

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0758** 

500032561

Total Attachments: 4 source=strion.\_Page\_1#page1.tif source=strion.\_Page\_2#page1.tif source=strion.\_Page\_3#page1.tif

source=strion.\_Page\_4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0759

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

In consideration of the satisfactory fulfillment of the payment terms and other obligations as set forth in that certain Security Agreement dated July 2, 2004, made by StrionAir, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") in favor of the undersigned secured parties (collectively, the "Secured Parties"), as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2004, at Reel No. 015541 and Frame No. 0643, the Secured Parties hereby irrevocably terminate and release their security interests in the patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Exhibit A.

	Dated effective as of May 3, 2005.		
SEC	URED PARTIES:		
Sequ	tel Entrepreneurs' Fund III, L.P.	Sequ	uel Limited Partnership III
Ву:	Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner  By: John Greff, Manager	Ву:	Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner  By:  John Greff, Manager
Vista	ı Ventures Advantage, LP	Solsi	tice Capital II Limited Partnership
Ву:	Pinyon Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner	By:	Solstice Capital LLC, its General Partner
	Ву:		Ву:
	Kirk J. Holland, Manager		Henry W. Newman II, Manager

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

In consideration of the satisfactory fulfillment of the payment terms and other obligations as set forth in that certain Security Agreement dated July 2, 2004, made by StrionAir, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") in favor of the undersigned secured parties (collectively, the "Secured Parties"), as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2004, at Reel No. 015541 and Frame No. 0643, the Secured Parties hereby irrevocably terminate and release their security interests in the patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Exhibit A.

Dated effective as of May 3, 2005.

SECU	TR	FD	PA	RT	TES:

ىدر	CIGD HIGHE		
Sequ	el Entrepreneurs' Fund III, L.P.	Sequ	tel Limited Partnership III
Ву:	Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner	Ву:	Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner
	By: John Greff, Manager		By: John Greff, Manager
Vist	a Ventures Advantage, LP	Solst	tice Capital II Limited Partnership
Ву:	Pinyon Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner	By:	Solstice Capital LLC, its General Partner
	By: Kirk J. Holland, Manager		By: Henry W. Newman II, Manager

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

In consideration of the satisfactory fulfillment of the payment terms and other obligations as set forth in that certain Security Agreement dated July 2, 2004, made by StrionAir, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") in favor of the undersigned secured parties (collectively, the "Secured Parties"), as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2004, at Reel No. 015541 and Frame No. 0643, the Secured Parties hereby irrevocably terminate and release their security interests in the patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Exhibit A.

Dated effective as of May 3, 2005.

SECURED PARTIES:

Sequel Entrepreneurs' Fund III, L.P.		Sequel Limited Partnership III		
Ву:	Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner	Ву:	Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner	
	By: John Greff, Manager		By: John Greff, Manager	
Vista	a Ventures Advantage, LP	Sols	tice Capital II Limited Partnership	
Ву:	Pinyon Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner	Ву:	Solstice Capital LLC, its General Partner	
	By: Kirk J. Holland, Manager		By: Henry W. Newman II, Manager	

## Exhibit A

# Patents:

- U.S. Patent 5,549,735, Electrostatic Fibrous Filter.
- U.S. Patent 5,593,476, Method and Apparatus for use in Electronically Enhanced Air Filtration.
- U.S. Patent Application Number 10-721, 940, Electronic Air Filtration with Improved Efficacy.

# **Trademarks**:

STRIONAIR (Serial #78320881)

STRIONAIR & design (Serial #76556614)

**STRION (Serial #78320770)** 

\\BO - 19678/0001 - 175261 v2

**RECORDED: 05/23/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0763